MT228 Universal Ex-Isolating Driver
Power supply unit (MUS) for 4 - 20 mA transmitter / HART / FOXCOM,
Power supply unit (MUS) for positioner with FOXCOM digital,
Isolating driver (TV) for 4 - 20 mA signals. Intrinsically safe is the Input.
The Universal Ex-Isolating Driver MT228 separates intrinsically safe and non intrinsically safe circuits. It supplies gal-
vanically isolated transmitters and positioners with FOXCOM communication or transmitter with HART communicati-
on. Connection to hand terminal or to personal computer can be made at every location in the signal loop. The bidi-
rectional communication between a digital control system, a hand terminal or a PC and a transmitter or positioner is

pending on the device, in order to avoid errors in mixed as-
semblies.
19" device Type Coding position
MT228-N
AS 423
5, 9, 15, 18
MT228-M 2, 9, 18
MT228-O 9, 18
MT228-P 6, 9, 18
MT228-R 2, 9, 18
The rail-mounted device encloses a set of coding pins.
8 DIMENSIONS
MT228, nest mounted (Example: MT228-O)
MT228 rail mounted
Further documentation:
Master Instruction MI EMO0110 A-(en)
HT991 Universal Hand Terminal for HART Devices
Master Instruction MI EMO0120 A-(en)
ABO991 Display and User Interface for HART Devices
WPP991 Write Protection Program
HHT Instruction Book 3372
I/A Series Hand Held Terminal
PC10 Instruction Book 3466
Intelligent Transmitter Configurator
4 MT228 MI EII0310 A-(en)
z b d
X